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What you need? Gity, Gounty, or Zip

Transportation

hether vou are running errands, going te see a friend, vistting the doctor or getting to your job, there may be times when driving vourself fsn’ t the hest eption, Local and area-
de transportation services can help. This section provides infarmation cn public and private transportation services to get you where you need to go safely and affordably.

Home {/) / Community Based Services {/taxonomy/menu-zone/cominunity-based-services) / Transportation

Programs & Services

Gurrently showing 389 local programs & services.
Enter a Gity, Gounty or Zip code and filter the results by location.
2 City, Gounty, or Zip

FILFER
LOGAL

Transportation, Paratransit

Programs that pravide flexibly scheduled transportation for community residents whe are unable to use the fixed-route public transgrortation system. The services may
b used by the general public or limited to speeial populations such as older adults and individuals with a disability,

BT Access {/program/26695/ht-access)

Blackshurg Transit

2800 Commerce Street, Blackshurg, VA 24060

See ma: Google Maps (http://maps.geagle com?q=2800+Commerce+Street%2C+Blackshurg®2G+VA%2C+24060%2C+us)
Main: [540) 961-1803 (tel:(540)361-1803}

Fax: (540) 951-3142 (tek(540)951-3142)

Accessible Taxi (/program/51394/accessible-taxi%20%20%20)

Yellow Gab of Prince William

2622 Marse Lane, Woodbridge, VA 22192

See map: Google Maps (hittp://maps.google.com?q=2622+Morse+Lane%2C+Waadbridge%2G+VA%2G+22192%2C+us)
Main: (703} 491-2222 (1el{703)491-2222)

Americans with Disabilities Act Paratransit Transportation, Western Loudoun Gounty {/program/56278/americans-disahilities-act-paratransit-
transportation-western-loudoun-county%20%20%20)
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Virginia Regional Transit

109 North Bailey Lane, Purcellville, VA 20132

See map: Google Maps (Rttp://maps.google.com?q=109+North+Bailey+Lane%2C+Purcellville%2C+VA%26+20132%2Cus)
Main: (540) 338-1610 (tel{540)338-1610)

Fax: {540) 338-0690 {tel:(540}338-0630)

Toll-Free: {877) 177-2108 (tel:{817)771-2108)

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Paratransit Van Servige (/program/38806/americans-disabilities-act-ada-paratransit-van-
service%20%20%:20)

Farmville Area Bus (FAB)

502 Doswell Street, Farmville, VA 23301

See map: Google Maps {hitp://maps google.com?q=502+Doswell+StreetY%2C+Farmville®%2C+VA%2C+23901%2C+us)
Main: (434) 392-7433 {tel:{434)392-7433)

Arlington Office (/program/39226/arlington-office%20%20%20)

Red Top Gab of Ardington

3751 Washington Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22201

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=3251+Washington+Boulevard%2C-+Arlington®%2C+VA%26+22201%2G+us)
Main: (703) 522-3333 {tel:(703)522-3333)

view all (175) [/taxonomy/term/31262?citycountyzip)

Transportation, Public & Commuter

Local and regional transportation services that incliude buses, rail, shuttles, trolleys, and ride-sharing. Most of these services follow a fixed reute schedule.

-Ride (/program/36936/i-ride)

Senior Services of Seutheastern Virginia

6350 Center Drive, Building 5 Suite 101, Norfalk, VA 23502

See map: Google Maps (http//maps.google.cam?g=6350+Center+Drive%o2C+Norfalk%20+VA% 20+ 23502%2C us)
Main: (157) 222-4513 (tel(757)222-4513)

Abingdon Transit (/program/39058/abingdon-transit®%20%20%20)

District Three Govarnmental Gooperative

355 Cursmings, Abingdan, VA 24210

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.gaogle com?q=355+Cummings%2C+Abingdon%2C+VA%26+24210%2C+us)
Main: (276) 676-0700 {tel:(276)676-0700)

Toll-Free: (888) 676-2662 (tel:(886)676-2662)

Accessible Parking and Street Information (/program/38822/accessible-parking-and-street-information%20%20%20)

Fairfax Gounty Department of Public Warks and Enviranmental Services

12000 Government Center Parkway, Fairfax, VA 22035

See map: Gaogle Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=12000+Government:Center+Parkway%2C+Fairfax %2+ VA% 26+22035%2G +us)
Main: (703} 324-5033 (tel:(703)324-5033)

Arlington Transit Bus (ART) (/program/30315/arlington-transit-bus-art%20%20%20)

Arlington County Department of Environmental Services
2100 Clarendan Beulevard, Suite 900, Arlington, VA 22201
See map: Google Maps {http://maps.google.com?q=2100+Clarendon+Boulevard%2C+Arlington®2C+VA%20+22201%2Gus)
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Main: (703} 228-7433 {tel:(703)228-1433)

BikeArlington (/program/30316/bikearlington%20%20%20)

Arlingtan County Department of Environmental Services
See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?y=%20+%26+%20+%20+us)
Main: {703} 228-7433 (tel:(703228-7433)

view all (110) {/taxonomy/term/31284?citycountyzip)
Transportation, Medical

Programs for individuals who need lacal or long distance medical services and require transportation assistance due to financial or heaith conditions.

Abingdon Ambulance Service (/program/61570/abingdon-ambulance-service%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Clifton Companies, The

618 Campus Drive, Abingdon, VA 24210

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=618+Campus+Driva®%2C+Abingdon%20=VA%2C+24210%2C+us)
Main: {216) 628-8470 (tel:(276)628-8470)

Fax: {276) 623-4293 (tel:(276)623-4293)

Accompanied Transportation {/program/53049/accompanied-transportation%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Sunshine On the Ga Nursing, Ine.

1340 0id Chain Bridge Road, Suite 100, McLean, VA 22101

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.guogle.com?q=1340+0d+Chain+Bridge+Road%2C+McLeano26+VA%20+22101%2C+us)
Main: (703) 712-8005 {tel:(703)712-8005)

Fax: (240) 695-1888 (tel:(240)695-1888)

Ambulance Service Upru.gram1349281amhulance-seruice]

G and W Ambulance, Inc.

750 Massanutten Street, Harrisonburg, VA 22802

See map: Google Maps {http://maps.google.com?q=750+Massanutten+Street%2C+Harrisonburg%2G+VA%2G+22802%2C+us)
Main: (540) 867-9092 (tel(540)861-9032)

Fax: (540) 867-5417 (tel:(540)867-5417)

Ambulance Service (/program/36449/ambulance-service%20%20%20%:20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Richmeond Ambulance Authority

2400 Hermitage Road, Richmond, VA 23220-1310

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=2400+Hermitage*Road%2C+Richmond%2C+VA%26+23220-1310%26+us)
Main: (804) 254-1150 (tel:(804)254-1150)

Toll-Free: (888) 887-5151 (tel:{888)887-5151)

Ambulance Service, Big Stone Gap {/program/27153/ambulance-service-hig-stone-gap%20°%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Friendship Ambulance

6 East 19th Strest, Big Stane Gap, YA 24219

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=G+East+19th+Street%2C+Big+Stone+Gap%2C+VA%206+24219%2C+us)
Main: (276) 523-6158 (tel(276)523-6158)

Fax: (276) 328-6285 (tel:(276)328-6285)

Toll-Free: (800) 776-9112 (tel:(800)776-9112)
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view all (104) (ftaxonomy/term/31233?citycountyzip)

STATEWIDE AND NATIONWIDE
Transportation, Paratransit

Programs that provide flexibly seheduled transportation for community residents wha are unable to use the fixed-route public transportation system. The services may
be used by the general public or limited to special poputations such as older adults and individuals with a disabifity.

hecess Demand Services by Phone (/program/64853/access-demand-services-phane%20%20%20)

GoGaGrandparent

260 Loreto Straat, Suite 4, Mountain View, CA 94041

Sea map: Google Maps (ittp://maps.google.com?q=260+Loreto+Street%2C +Suite+4%2C+Mountain+View%e26+CA%2C+94041%2Cus)
Main: (855) 464-6872 {tel:(855)464-6872)

Community Transportation (/program/62015/community-transportation)

Van Go Ine.

5805 School Avenue, Richmond, VA 23228

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=5805+School+Avenue%2C+Richmend %20+ VA%26+23228%2G+us)
Main: (804} 261-1388 (tel:(804)261-7388)

Community Transportation Referral (/program/26587/community-transportation-referral%20%20%20%20%20)

Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services, Virginia Division for Aging (DARS)

8004 Franklin Farms Drive, Hemico, VA 23229

See map: Google Maps {http://maps.google.com?q=8004+Franklin+Farms+Drive%2C+Henrico%2C+VA%26+23229%2Gus)
Main: (804) 662-7000 (te!:(804)662-7000)

Fax: (804] 662-9532 (tal:{804)662-9532)

Tall-Free: {800) 552-5019 (tel:(800)552-5019)

Medicaid Transportation {/program/63174/medicaid-transportation®%20%20%20)

LogistiCare of Virginia

743 Lee Davis Road, Suite 200, Mechanicsville, VA 23111

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.gaogle.com?q=T43+Lee+Davis+Road%2C+Suite+200%2G+Mechanicsville% 2+ VA%20+23111%2C+us)
Main: (866) 810-8305 (tal:(866)810-8305)

Toll-Free: {866) 386-8331 (tel:(366)386-8331)

Non Emergency Medicaid Transportation (/program/64329/non-emergency-medicaid-transportation®%20%20%20)

Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services

800 E. Broad Street, Suite 1300, Richmend, VA 23219

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=600+E +Broad+Street®%2C+Suite+1300%2C+Richmond%2C+VA%2C+23219%2C+us)
Main: (804) 186-7933 (tel:{804)786-1933)

view all (6) {/taxonomy/term/31262 ?citycountyzip)

Transportation, Medical

Programs for individuals who need local or long distance medical services and require transportation assistance due to financial or health conditions,

Air Ambulance (/program/33103/air-amhbulance)

American Air Ambulanze
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8830 South Tamiani Trafi, Sufte 100, Sarasota, FL 34238

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?g=8830+South+Tamiani+Trail%2C+Sarasota®%2C+FL%2C+34238%2C +us)
Fax: (941)926-1690 (tel-(941)926-7690)

Toll-Free: (800) 863-0312 (tel:(800)863-0312).

Air Transportation for Cancer Patients (/program/31461/air-ransportation-cancer-patients%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Gorporate Angel Netwark, Inc.

Westchester County Airport, One Loop Road, White Plains, NY 10604-1215

See map: Google Maps (ttp://maps.google.com?q=Westchester+County+Airpart%2C+White+Plains%2C+NY%2C+10604-1215%2C+us)
Main: (914) 3281313 (tek(914)328-1313)

Fax: (914) 328-3938 (tel:(914)328-3338)

Airling Mode Patient Travel Program (/program/34810/airline-mode-patient-travel-program)

Mercy Medical Angels

4620 Haygood Road, Suite 1, Virginia Beach, YA 23435

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.geogle.com?q=4620+Haygoed+Road%2C+Virginia+Beach%2C+VA%20+ 23455%2C+us)
Main: {757) 318-9174 (tel:(757)318-9174)

Fax: (157) 464-1284 (tel:(7571464-1284)

Toll-Free: (888) 67514075 (tel:(888)675-1405)

Angel Flight {/program/61542/angel-flight)

Mercy Medical Angels

4620 Haygood Road, Suits 1, Virginia Beach, VA 23455

See map: Goagle Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=4620+Haygood+Road%2C+Virginia+Beach®%2C+VA%20+23455%2C+us)
Main: (800) 296-3797 (tel:(800)296-3797)

Fax: [757) 464-1284 (tel(757)464-1284)

Toll-Free: (888) 675-1405 (tel:(B88)675-1405)

Angel Flight Mid-Atlantic (/program/61549/angel-flight-mid-atlantic%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20)

Mercy Medical Angels

9998 Wakeman Drive , Suite 110, Manassas, VA 20110

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=9998+Wakeman+Drive+%20+Manassas%20+VA%2C+20110%2C+us)
Main: (703) 365-7357 {tel:(703)365-1351) -

Fax: {103) 257-1642 {tel:(703)257-1642)

Toll-Free: (800) 286-3797 (tel:(800)296-3797)

view all (16) {/taxonomy/torm/31233%citycountyzip)

Transportation, Public & Gommuter

Local and regional transportation services that include buses, rail, shuttles, trolleys, and ride-sharing. Most of these services follow a fixed route schedule.

Locate Public Transportation (/program/64:325/public-transportation®20%20%20)

Virginia Department of Rail & Public Transpartation: Service Locator

600 T Main Street, Suite 2102, Richmond, VA 23219

See map: Google Maps (http://maps.google.com?q=600+E+MaintStreet™2G+Suite+2102%2C+Richmond%2C+VA%20+23219%2Cus)
Main: (804) 785-4440 (tel:(804)786-4440)

Fax: (804) 225-3572 (tel-(804)225-3512)

Natianal Aging and Disability Transportation Center (/program/19671/national-aging-and-disability-transportation-center)
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Easter Seals Project AGTION

1425 K Street, NW, Suite 200, Washington, DG 20005

Sea map: Google Maps (http://maps google.cam?q=1425+K+Street®h2G-NW%2C+Washington%2C+DC%26+20005%2C+us)
Tall-Free: (866) 528-6278 (tel:(866)528-6718)

Passenger Train Transportation (/program/33084/passenger-train-transportation%?20%20%20)

AMTRAK

50 Massachusetts Avenue Northeast, Washington, DG 20002

See map: Google Maps {http://maps.google.com?g=50+Massachusetts+Avenue+Nartheast%2C+Washington%2C+D0%26+20002%2C+us)
Main: {800) 872-7245 (tel:(800)872-7245)
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